To
The Deputy General Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.
National Stock Exchange of
India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

To The Company Secretary Nagreeka Exports Ltd. 18, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 6th Floor, Kolkata – 700 001 West Bengal

Dear Sir(s),

Sub.: Transfer of Promoters' Inter-se .

I, Anita Patwari of 18, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700 001, West Bengal, belonging to the Promoter Group of Nagreeka Exports Limited, a Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its' Registered office at 18, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700001, West Bengal do hereby intimate that in accordance to the Scheme of Arrangement approved by Hon'ble Calcutta High Court vide order dated 16/02/2016, the Transferor Company has transferred shares in our favour as mentioned herein-after:

SI. No.		No. of shares transferred	As %	PAN
1	India Overseas Exports Pvt. Ltd.	580000	4.64	AAACI5603G

It may also be noted that this is an Inter-se Transfer between Promoters.

It is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Nagreeka Synthetics Pvt. Ltd.

Litz Patrice Pvt. Ltd.

Director

NAGREEKA SYNTHETICS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 18, R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001 Phone-(033)22108828 CIN - U17100WB1988PTC207186

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Max	and of the Towart Commence (TC)	1				
1.	Ivai	me of the Target Company (TC)	NACDEEVA EVDODTS I IMITED				
2.	Nai	me of the acquirer(s)	i) NAGREEKA EXPORTS LIMITED i) NAGREEKA SYNTHETICS PRIVATE LIMITED				
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares	NSE & BSE				
J.	of t	he TC are listed					
4.		ails of the transaction including	INDIA OVERSEAS EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED				
		ionale, if any, for the transfer/	transferred 5,80,000 equity shares of the Company in				
	acq	uisition of shares.	favour of the Acquirer pursuant to the Scheme of				
			Arrangement sanctioned by Hon'ble Calcutta High Court dated 16th February, 2016.				
5.	Rel	evant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(a)				
		uirer is exempted from making open					
	offe						
6.		ether disclosure of proposed					
		uisition was required to be made under	YES				
		ulation 10(5) and if so,					
		whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline					
		pecified under the regulations.					
		late of filing with the stock exchange.					
7.	Det	ails of acquisition	Disclosures	required to be	Whether the o	licelocurae	
			made under regulation		under regulation 10(5) are		
			10(5)		actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	INDIA OVERSEAS			·	
			EXPORTS PRIVATE LTD.				
	b.	Date of acquisition	14/06/2016				
	c.	Number of shares/voting rights in	5,80,000				
		respect of the acquisitions from each					
		person mentioned in 7(a) above					
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired	5,80,000		-		
		/ actually acquired as a % of diluted					
	share capital of TG						
8.	Sha	reholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t total	No of -live	0/	
			shares	share capital	No. of shares held	% w.r.t	
			held	of TC	neiu	total share capital of	
			HUIU	10110	I .	cannal Of	
						TC	

Litz Patwani

NAGREEKA SYNTHETICS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 18, R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001 Phone-(033)22108828 CIN - U17100WB1988PTC207186

a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) NAGREEKA SYNTHETICS PRIVATE LIMITED	940270	7.52	1520270	12.16
	Acquirer –collectively in a group	5057716	40.46	5057716	40.46
b.	Each Seller / Transferor 1. INDIA OVERSEAS EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED	580000	4.64	NIL	N.A.

For and on behalf of:

NAGREEKA SYNTHETICS PRIVATE LIMITED

Suector

For Nagreeka Synthetics Pvt. Ltd.

Date:

Place: Kolkata

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.